

PRESS RELEASE

(pursuant to art. 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98)

Appointment by co-option of a member of the Board of Directors

Milano/Porcari, September 13, 2016 - SNAI S.p.A. informs that today the Board of Directors appointed Mr. Maurizio Leo as non-executive member of the Board to replace the resigning Mr. Gabriele Del Torchio. Mr. Maurizio Leo will remain on office until the next Shareholders' Meeting. According to current regulations applicable to listed companies, Mr. Maurizio Leo is eligible to be appointed as member of the Board of Directors and he will be considered an indipendent director.

The curriculum vitae of Mr. Maurizio Leo is available on the website www.grupposnai.it.

* * *

External Relations, Press Office SNAI S.p.A. and Investor Relations

Valeria Baiotto - Tel. +39.02.4821.6254 - Cell. +39.334.600.6818 e-mail valeria.baiotto@snai.it
Giovanni Fava - Tel. +39.02.4821.6208 - Cell. +39.334.600.6819 e-mail giovanni.fava@snai.it
Luigia Membrino - Tel. +39.02.4821.6217 - Cell. +39.348.9740.032 e-mail luigia.membrino@snai.it
Sara Belluzzi — Cell +39 349.3825605 — email. sara.belluzzi@snai.it
IR Team - investor.relations@snai.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors

Giorgio Zambeletti - Tel. +39 02.7606741 - e-mail: giorgio.zambeletti@ahca.it Demos Nicola - Cell. +39 335.1415583 - e-mail: demos.nicola@ahca.it

All press releases issued by SNAI S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at www.grupposnai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com



LUCCA: Via L. Boccherini, 39 55016 Porcari (LU) - Italy T. + 39 0583 281 F.+39 0583 281356 ROMA: Via Goito, 58 CO185 Roma - Italy T. +39 On 99 n901 F. +39 On 99 n90 350 MILANO: Via Ippodromo, 100 20151 Milano - Italy T. +39 02 482 161 F. +39 02 48 205 419